TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAH Acquisition Corp.		09/19/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luxury Tabletop Collection, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Merrick Road	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11599	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	752522	BLOCK
Registration Number:	752528	BLOCK
Registration Number:	799307	SASAKI GLASS
Registration Number:	1597480	SASAKI
Registration Number:	1597481	SASAKI CRYSTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900033736

Fax Number: (212)704-5987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127046125

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 356464.000524

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0341

=OP \$140.00 75252

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki
Signature:	/KMZ/
Date:	10/11/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=sahluxDocument#page1.tif source=sahluxDocument#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0342



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAH ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAH ACQUISITION CORP." TO "LUXURY TABLETOP COLLECTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 8:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3994904 8100

050766490

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4171198

DATE: 09-21-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0343

NO. 1429 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:20 FM 09/19/2005
FILED 08:20 PM 09/19/2005
SRV 050766490 - 3994904 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SAH ACQUISITION CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is SAH Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "corporation") is Luxury Tabletop Collection, Inc."
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the directors and the unanimous written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on September 19, 2005

/s/ Robert McNally

Name: Robert McNally Title: Vice President

NEWYDRKO1 1073724v1 356464-000855

RECORDED: 10/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0344